## 507300558 05/24/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7347484

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
SUSANA DEL RIO GANC	EDO		06/14/2021
OSAMA SULEIMAN			06/16/2021
EMMA SHARP			06/14/2021
CRISTINA BALOGH			06/14/2021
RACHAEL LEE			06/23/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Α		
Name:	JOHNSON MATTHEY PLC		
Street Address:	250 CAMBRIDGE SCIENCE PARK, MILTON ROAD		
City:	CAMBRIDGE		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	CB4 0W	E	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
		7572037	
Application Number:			
	ľ		
CORRESPONDENCE DA			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	(8	858)350-2399	usessful it will be sent
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	() sent to	858)350-2399 the e-mail address first; if that is unst if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i>	() sent to rovided;	the e-mail address first; if that is unsi	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr	() sent to covided; 8	the e-mail address first; if that is unsi if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	t via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	() sent to rovided; 8 p V	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 583502300 hatentdocket@wsgr.com, lgoll@wsgr.com VILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSA	t <b>via US Mail.</b> m
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	() sent to rovided; 8 p V 6	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 583502300 patentdocket@wsgr.com, lgoll@wsgr.com VILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSA 550 PAGE MILL ROAD	t <b>via US Mail.</b> m
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email:	() sent to rovided; 8 p V 6	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 583502300 hatentdocket@wsgr.com, lgoll@wsgr.com VILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSA	t <b>via US Mail.</b> m
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	() <i>sent to</i> <i>rovided;</i> 8 9 9 V 6 F	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 583502300 patentdocket@wsgr.com, lgoll@wsgr.com VILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSA 550 PAGE MILL ROAD	t <b>via US Mail.</b> m
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	() <i>sent to</i> <i>rovided;</i> 8 9 9 V 6 F	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 583502300 patentdocket@wsgr.com, lgoll@wsgr.com VILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSA 50 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304	t <b>via US Mail.</b> m
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	() sent to rovided; 8 9 V 6 F	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 583502300 patentdocket@wsgr.com, lgoll@wsgr.com VILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSA 50 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 48135-810.301	t <b>via US Mail.</b> m

source=Reneo Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 48135-810.301 Executed Assignment b1 [JM inventors to JM]#page2.tif source=Reneo Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 48135-810.301 Executed Assignment b1 [JM inventors to JM]#page3.tif source=Reneo Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 48135-810.301 Executed Assignment b1 [JM inventors to JM]#page4.tif

## ASSIGNMENT FOR PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned,

SUSANA DEL RIO GANCEDO, OSAMA SULEIMAN, EMMA SHARP, CRISTINA BALOGH, all of c/o Johnson Matthey PLC, 250 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 OWE, and RACHAEL LEE of c/o Johnson Matthey PLC, Belasis Avenue, Billingham, TS23 1JD, and each referred to as "Assignor",

have invented certain new and useful improvements in "CRYSTALLINE PPAR-DELTA AGONIST" and have filed a provisional U.S. patent application therefor, Application No. 63/118,431, filing date of November 25, 2020, and

WHEREAS, JOHNSON MATTHEY PLC (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), having a place of business at 250 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 OWE, UNITED KINGDOM, by operation of the Assignors' employment agreements has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by us (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by us to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, and/or confirm prior assignment, transfer, or conveyance unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

2. We hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by us shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by us in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon us, our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee.

Page 1 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 060002 FRAME: 0168

Date: 14th JUNE 2021	Signed: Print Name: Print Title: Address:	SUSANA DEL RIO GANCEDO TEAM LETTOEL 250 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 OWE, UK
Date: 16th JUNE 2021	Signed: Print Name: Print Title:	OSAMA SULEIMAN TEAM LEADER
Date: 14-64 JUNE 2021	Address: Signed: Print Name: Print Title: Address:	250 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 OWE, UK EMMA SHARP SENLOR SCIENTIST 250 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 OWE, UK
Date: <u>1444 JUNE 2021</u>	Signed: Print Name: Print Title: Address:	CRISTINA BALOGH <u>SC/EMT/ST</u> 250 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 OWE, UK
Date:	Signed: Print Name: Print Title: Address:	RACHAEL LEE Belasis Avenue, Billingham, TS23 1JD, UK

Date:	Signed:	
	Print Name:	SUSANA DEL RIO GANCEDO
	Print Title:	
	Address:	250 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0WE, UK
Date:	Signed:	
	Print Name:	OSAMA SULEIMAN
	Print Title:	
	Address:	250 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0WE, UK
Date:	Signed:	
	Print Name:	EMMA SHARP
	Print Title:	
	Address:	250 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0WE, UK
Date:	Signed:	
	Print Name:	CRISTINA BALOGH
	Print Title:	
	Address:	250 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 OWE, UK
Date: <u>23/06/21</u>	Signed:	M
{ · · ·	Print Name:	RACHAEL LEE
	Print Title:	DoctoR
	Address:	Belasis Avenue, Billingham, TS23 1JD, UK

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is authorized to act on behalf of Johnson Matthey PLC.

Address:

-----

250 Cambridge Science Park, Milton

Road, Cambridge CB4 OWE, UK

Date:	24JUN 2021	Signed:	Chighton
		Print Name:	CRAIG M CIRANT
		Print Title:	SIDE DIRECTOR

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 05/24/2022**